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Additional Commissioner & Regional Director has approved that the following days
will be observed as Closed Hoiidays during the calendar year 2018 in the offices of the E.S.L
Corporation situated in 'familnadu region:-

LIST OF CLOSED HOLIDAYS F'OR TIIE YEAR 2018
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LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2018
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In addition to the above holidays, each employee can avail two holidays out ofthe list
of Restricted Hoiidays shown below, with prior permission of the authority competent to
sanction the leave.
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DaVs of the Week

New Year's Day 01.01.20 t8 Monday

2 Thiruvalluvar Day I5.01.20t8 Monday

3 Republic Day 26.01-2018 Friday

Cood Friday 30.03.2018 Friday

5 May Day 01.05.2018 Tuesday

6 ldul Fit'r (Ramzan) t5.06.2018 Friday

7 Independence Day 15.08.20 r 8 W€dnesday

8 td-ut-Zuha (Bakrid) 22.0820t8 Wednesday

o
Janmashtarn i 03.09.2018 Monday

l0 Canesh Chathurthi 13.09.2018 Thursday

ll Mahatma candhi's Binhday 02.10.2018 Tuesday

t2 Ayudha Pooja (An additional day for
Dussehra)

l8. t 0.2018 Thursday

l3 Dussehra (Vijaya Dasarni) 19.10.20 r 8 Friday

l4 Diwali (Deepavali) 06.1r.2018 Tuesday

t5 Milad-Un-Nabi or ld-E-Milad (Birthday of
Prophet Mohammad)

21.11.2018 Wednesday

't6
Christmas Day 25.12.20r8 Tu€sday
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Uzhavar Thirunal

Basant Panchami/ Sri panchami
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Date "*o** j

Days of the week I

I
16.01.20t8 T[esday

2
22.01.2018 Monday

3 Guru Ravidas's Birthday 31.0 t.2018 Wednesday

Maha Shivardhi / Ash Wednesday

Shivaii Jayanti

t4.02.2018 Wednesdav
5

t9.02.2018 Monday
6 Holika Dahan / Dolyatra / Masi Masam

Holi

Karadaiyan Nombu

Mahavir Jayanthi / Maundy Thursddv

01.03.2018 Thursday
7

02.03.2018 Fdday
8

t 4.03.2018 Wednesday
9

29.03.2018 Thursday
l0 Akshaya Tritiyai

Buddha Purnima

Guru Rabindranath's Birthday

AadiPerukku _-_
Parsi New Year,s Day / Naur4i

16.04.2018 Wednesday
ll

30.04.2018 Monday
t2

09.05.2018 Wednesday
l3

03.08.2018 Friday
t4

17.08.2018 Friday
l) Varalakshmi Nombu

Muharram

24.08.2018 Friday
I6

2t.09.2018 Friday
t1

Dussehra (Maha Saptami)

Dussehra (Maha Ashtami)

16.t0.20t8 Tuesday
18

17.10.2018 Wednesday

l9 Malnrisbi ValmikiS BirthdaV

All Souls'day-______

Diwali (North.trdia) 
, _-

Govardhan Puja _-_
Bhai Duj

24.t0.20t8 Wednesday

20
02.I r .2018 Fridav

2I 0? ,0rr
22

08.I 1.2018 Thursdav

09. | 1.20t8 Friday
24 Prdtihar Sashthj or Surya Sashlhi (Chhat puia) 13. I I .2018 Tuesday

25 Gurunanak Binhday I Kanhisai Deepam

Christmas Eve

23.i.20t8 Fridav
26

24.12.20t8 Monday
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The Direcror Ceneral, (Estt. Il), Hqrs. Omce, New Delhi.
SMC, RO Chennai -34/Oflice of Medical Referec. Chennai/Madurai/Coimbatore.
Deputy Direclo(Vig.)Sz, RO, Chennai
AII the ofllcerdBranches in rhe Regional Office, Chennai.
All tsranch Managcrs ofTamilnadu Reeion.
AClDirector, Srb Regional office, coi-mbatorc/Sarem/Maduraifirunervcri/Ro puducheny
Medical Superintcndent, ESICH K.K. Nagar/ ESICH Tirunelveli.
Dean, ESI-PGIMSR, K.K. Nasar
All Social_Security Ofl icerVA;dit InspeclorVsuperinrendens.
Kegronal utrectors ol-all repions-
Directo(Training), Bangaloie.
Regional Providert Fund Commissioner. EpF Organisatiorl chennai _ 14.
Director ofMedical services, chennai _ 6
De!t. ofLabour. Govt. ofTamilnadu, Chennai.
Labour commissioner. Covt. of Tamilnadu, Chennai.
Secretary, Dept oftlealth & Family. Covt, ofTamilnadu, Chennai.
Superinrcndent, ESI I lospital, Alanavaram.
Accountant Ceneral, Covt. of Tamilnarlu. Chennai.
G€neml Secretary, IjSIC Employees' Union/OFicers, Association, Chennai.
Notice Board./EDp With a request to upload in the websire.
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